MEETING AGENDA FOR TYRONE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA January 2, 2024

Call the Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Township Organization

December 13, 2023 Board of Supervisors Organization Meeting Minutes Approval

Approval and Payment of the Accounts Payable Invoices & Credit Card Purchases for (12/13 & year end 2023)

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AGENDA

OLD BUSINESS

1 property still outstanding and delinquent For District 1. Notices have been served

NEW BUSINESS

Joshua Fitting – serving Tyrone Township as Constable for 2024

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

ACTIVE SUBDIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS (INFORMATIONAL ONLY)

Mark Heebner Minor Subdivision Plan – Current Action Deadline of March 7, 2024 (no Action needed)

MEETINGS

Tyrone Township Board of Auditors Meeting January 3, 2024 at the Township Building, 5280 Old Harrisburg Road, York Springs.

Tyrone Township Board of Supervisors Meeting January 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM at the Township Building, 5280 Old Harrisburg Road, York Springs

Tyrone Township Planning Commission Meeting January 11, 2024 at the Township Building, 5280 Old Harrisburg Road, York Springs.

ADJOURNMENT: A very big thank-you to everyone at the Township for the work and dedication throughout the year